FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

P08/REV02

RECOMDAT

02-28-2001

: 5137.02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-21.5

PAT

101623217

ab settings • • •	Diameter de la lacia de lacia de lacia de la lacia de la lacia de lac
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Chris M. Paterson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Owen T. Bourgeois Javier Verdura	Name: Oreck Holdings, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
B. Nature of conveyance:	c/o CT Corporation Systems
☐ Merger	Street Address: 1720 Carey Avenue
	Outour/adirects.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	O'l Chayanna Otata WV 71D 92001
U Other	City: Cheyenne State: WY ZIP: 82001
Execution Date: 30 January 2001 (last date of execution)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	FEB 1 8 2001
19/130,318	71.5 1 6 2501
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4700	04-1415
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
ी 'ले the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Reed R. Heimbecher	Signature 4 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chris M. Paterson of 319 East 4th Street, Long Beach, Mississippi 39560, Owen T. Bourgeois of 106 Chartres Street, Bay Saint Louis, Mississippi 39520, and Javier Verdura of 15 Hawley Avenue, Milford, Connecticut 06460, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in VACUUM HEAD HOUSING HAVING A HEADLIGHT AND A SIDELIGHT, for which United States patent application number 29/130,318 was filed on 29 September 2000;

AND WHEREAS, Oreck Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business address at c/o CT Corporation Systems, 1720 Carey Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention, said application, and said patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for patents, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any and all international conventions;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance therewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors an assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that we will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 5137.02 Page 1 of 3

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention throughout the world;

AND WE HEREBY FURTHER covenant and agree that this assignment is effective as of 29 September 2000.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto sets their hands on the undermentioned day and year, and deliver this Assignment.

DATE: /-(0-0/ Chris M. Paterson

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Chris M. Paterson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

| Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date | Commission Expiration Date |

(SEAL) | Commission Expiration Date |

(Notary Public: Signature |

(Notary Public: Printed Name |

(Notary P

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Owen T. Bourgeois to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

(Date)
Notary Public State of Mississippi At Large
My Commission Expires: April 8, 2001
BONDED THRU HEIDEN-MARCHETTI, INC.

(Duck Manufacture
(Place)

(Place)

Ullina

Fillmar

(Commission Expiration Date) (Notary Public: Signature)

(Notary Public: Printed Name)

(Notary Public: Printed Name)

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 5137.02 Page 2 of 3

(SEAL)

DATE: 0.30.0\	BEGEN HALL
	Javier Verdura

TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared Javier Verdura, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that execution of the same was a free act and deed.

1/30/2001	Norwalk CT
(Date)	(Place)
3/31/2005	Dard R fruit
(Commission Expiration Date)	(Notary Public: Signature)
(CT 4.1.)	
(SEAL)	David R Forado
	(Notary Public: Printed Name)

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 5137.02 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/18/2001